1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/27/01 H3/30/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1745 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 2465
4			
5	By: Representative Thomas	S	
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO REQUIRE CONTRIBUTIONS TO SCHOOL		
9			
10	EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11 12	PURPUS	ES.	
13		Subtitle	
14	AN .	ACT TO REQUIRE CONTRIBUTIONS TO	
15	SCH	OOL EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 6-17-1117 is amended to read as follows:		
21	6-17-1117. Health insurance.		
22	(a) Local Beginning on July 1, 2001, local school districts shall pay		
23	the health insurance contribution rate established by the State Board of		
24	Education of one hundred fourteen dollars (\$114) per month, for each eligible		
25	employee electing to participate in the public school employee health		
26	insurance program.		
27	(b) Beginning on October 1, 2003, Local school districts shall pay the		
28	heal th insurance con	tribution rate of one hundred twenty-t	wo dollars (\$122)
29	per month, for each eligible employee electing to participate in the public		
30	school employee health insurance program.		
31	(c) Begi nni ng	on October 1, 2004, Local school dist	ricts shall pay the
32	health insurance contribution rate of one hundred thirty-one dollars (\$131)		
33	per month, for each e	eligible employee electing to particip	<u>ate in the public</u>
34	school employee health insurance program.		
35		/s/ Thomas	
36		APPROVED: 4/18/2001	

\*TRB339\*